
Gorman DCF Results 2010, 2011 and 2012 cases 

ER-2010-0036 

2010- Relied on Median 

Constant Growth DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities 

Constant Growth DCF - S&P Electric Utilities 

Constant Growth DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities (Sustainable Growth) 

Constant Growth DCF- S&P Electric Utilities (Sustainable Growth) 

Multi-Stage DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities 

Multi-Stage DCF - S&P Electric Utilities 

ER-2011-0028 

2011- Relied on Median 

Constant Growth DCF (Earnings Growth) 

Constant Growth DCF (Sustainable Growth) 

Multi-Stage DCF 

ER-2012-0166 

2012- Relied on Mean 

Constant Growth DCF (MPG-4) (Earnings Growth) 

Constant Growth DCF (MPG-7) (Sustainable Growth) 

Multi-Stage DCF (MPG-9) 

Mean 

12.02% 

11.99% 

10.68% 

11.59% 

10.73% 

10.51% 

Mean 

10.31% 

10.26% 

9.65% 

Mean 

9.30% 

8.63% 

9.38% 

Median 

11.03% 

11.01% 

10.20% 

11.50% 

10.25% 

10.06% 

Median 

10.17% 

9.67% 

9.86% 

Median 

9.90% 

8.47% 

9.70% 

~ d j l-V-1 t=xhibit No..TI 
'~ fZ--Reporter IIA ltr

File No 6?- J___o 12--- or&F 

FILED 
October 22, 2012 

Data Center 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission




