FILED October 22, 2012 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

Gorman DCF Results 2010, 2011 and 2012 cases

ER-2010-0036

2010- Relied on Median	Mean	Median
Constant Growth DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities	12.02%	11.03%
Constant Growth DCF - S&P Electric Utilities	11.99%	11.01%
Constant Growth DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities (Sustainable Growth)	10.68%	10.20%
Constant Growth DCF - S&P Electric Utilities (Sustainable Growth)	11.59%	11.50%
Multi-Stage DCF - Integrated Electric Utilities	10.73%	10.25%
Multi-Stage DCF - S&P Electric Utilities	10.51%	10.06%

ER-2011-0028

2011- Relied on Median	Mean	Median
Constant Growth DCF (Earnings Growth)	10.31%	10.17%
Constant Growth DCF (Sustainable Growth)	10.26%	9.67%
Multi-Stage DCF	9.65%	9.86%

ER-2012-0166

2012- Relied on Mean	Mean	Median
Constant Growth DCF (MPG-4) (Earnings Growth)	9.30%	9.90%
Constant Growth DCF (MPG-7) (Sustainable Growth)	8.63%	8.47%
Multi-Stage DCF (MPG-9)	9.38%	9.70%

American Exhibit No. 73 Date 10/51/2 Reporter Mar File No. ER-2012-01/26